

102368160

FORM	PTO-1595	RECORD	ATION FORM Patent and Tradema		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI	MMERCE
	aas & Halse	ey LLP Commissioner of Patents and	PATENTS	ONLY	ttached original do	ocuments or copy thereof	
1.		of conveying party(ies):	Trademarks. Flee	ase record the a	ttached original do	cuments of copy mereor.	
		un PARK		C	2. 11.	03	7361693
2.	Name	and Address of receiving	party(ies):				J. S. 6169
		JNG ELECTRONICS CO aetan-dong, Paldal-gu	D., LTD.				821 (10/3
		City, Kyungki-do					5
	•	lic of Korea			1036	1693	
3.		of conveyance: Assignment		Merger			
		Security Agreement		Change of	of Name		
		Other:			.,		
	Execut	ion Date(s): <u>January 6</u> ,	2003				
4.		ition number(s) or patent					
		s document is being filed					
	(a) (b)	The execution date(s) of the title is: MEMORY D				ID METHOD OF CO	NTROLLING
	(6)	THE SAME) (V L I) (V II (C	, MOLITOO	111201011701	D WETHOD OF GO	MINOLEIMO
		OR					
		s document is being filed					
	(a)	Patent Application No(s	s),	, tiled	;	or	
	(b)	Patent No(s).	, issued		•		
5.	Name a	and address of party to w	vhom correspo	ndence cond	ernina docume	ent should be mailed	l;
•		& HALSEY LLP			et: <u>1572.1070</u>		
		on: Michael D. Stein					
		eventh Street, N.W., Suite	e 500				
	Washir	ngton, D.C. 20001					
6.	Total n	umber of applications an	d patents invol	ved: <u>1</u>			
7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00	per Assignm	ent)		
	X	Enclosed					
		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit a	ccount.			
8.	Dennei	t Account No.: 19-3935	(Any underna	vment is aut	horized to be c	harged to this Deno:	sit Account)
0.		duplicate copy of this pa				narged to this Depot	on Accounty
	(, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and and and	.g p,g,		,		
9.	Statem	ent and signature.					
		best of my knowledge ar		regoing info	mation is true	and correct and any	attached
OR AWONDA	<i>copy IS</i> 151 00000	a true copy of the original 10361693	ai document.				
21	.,	40.00 Q P	,	MADA	1		
	. D. C: .	\	Ĭ	[[U][Bot] (f)]	W/1)	Fahmine 44 O	003
		<u>n, Reg. No. 37,240</u> n Signing	910	nature		February 11, 20 Date	003
maille (71 LG120	i olgning	Sig	griature		Date	
					Total number	of pages including co	over sheet: 2
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SI	ACE					

PATENT REEL: 013756 FRAME: 0768

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS	S CO., LTD
416, Maetan-3dong, Paldal-	gu, Suwon-city
Kyungki-do, Republic of K	orea
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ackn ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to th (Title of Invention)	nowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to be invention entitled
MEMORY DRIVE HAVING MULTI-CONNE	CTOR AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE SAME
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on, Serial No;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United St substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, f and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, '	ates granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application recognization or public use proceeding, and in any litigation of	EE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts ient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, (s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, r other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, ince.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has ((Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) V Hee-chun PARK YAN	NUARY 6, 2003
2)	

RECORDED: 02/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 013756 FRAME: 0769